OVERSIGHT BOARD FOR THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY OF THE CORCORAN REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY AGENDA

City Council Chambers 1015 Chittenden Avenue Corcoran, CA 93212

Tuesday, January 26, 2016 4:00 P.M.

<u>Public Inspection:</u> A detailed Oversight Board packet is available for review at the City Clerk's Office, located at Corcoran City Hall, 832 Whitley Avenue.

<u>Notice of ADA Compliance</u>: In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the City Clerks Office at (559) 992-2151 ext. 235.

<u>Public Comment:</u> Members of the audience may address the Oversight Board on non-agenda items; However, in accordance with government code section 54954.2, the Oversight Board may not (except in very specific instances) take action on an item not appearing on the posted agenda.

This is the time for members of the public to comment on any matter <u>within the</u> <u>jurisdiction of the Oversight Board</u>. The board members ask that you keep your comments brief and positive. Creative criticism, presented with appropriate courtesy, is welcome.

After receiving recognition from the chair, speakers shall walk to the rostrum, state their name and address and proceed with comments. Each speaker will be limited to five (5) minutes.

ROLL CALL

City of Corcoran:

City of Corcoran:

Kevin Tromborg

Kings County Board of Supervisors:

Kings County Public Appointment:

County Superintendent of Schools:

Corcoran District Hospital:

College of the Sequoias:

Raymond Lerma

Kevin Tromborg

Richard Valle

Sid Palmerin

Steve Corl

Mike Graville

Kristin Robinson

FLAG SALUTE

1. PUBLIC DISCUSSION

2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Approval of minutes of the Oversight Board meeting of September 28, 2015.

3. <u>STAFF REPORTS</u>

- **3-A.** Consider approval of Resolution No. 2016-01 adopting the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 16-17) for the period July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017. (Meik) (*VV*)
- **3-B.** Consider approval of Resolution No. 2016-02 adopting an **amended** Corcoran Successor Agency Long Range Property Management Plan (LRPMP). (Meik) (*VV*)

4. <u>INFORMATION ITEMS</u>

4-A. 2004 Tax Allocation Bonds refinance. (Meik)

ADJOURNMENT:

I certify that I caused this Agenda of the Oversight Board for the Successor Agency of the Corcoran Redevelopment Agency meeting to be posted at the City Council Chambers, 1015 Chittenden Avenue on January 22, 2016.

Karla Cruz, City Clerk

Corcoran Oversight Board Secretary